Accounts
 1%

Increase

1%
Decrease

1%
Increase

1%
Decrease

Future salary increase
rate

 Defined benefit obligation
W 11,698  (10,233)

9,514

(8,243)

Discount rate  Defined benefit obligation

(10,546)  12,595

(8,641)

10,247

KOREA WESTERN POWER CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015

84

38.  Risk Management, Continued

(2) Financial risk management, Continued

3) Sensitivity analysis, Continued

b) Management judgment effected by uncertainties in underlying assumptions

① Foreign currency risk

The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to
currency exchange rate fluctuations arise.  The carrying amount of the Group’s, except for the
Group’s foreign subsidiary, foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at
the end of the reporting year are as follows:

In thousands of foreign currencies Assets

Liabilities

  2016

2015

2016

2015

USD  2,817

333

1,405,606

1,547,284

JPY  50

-

208,828

50,879
EUR  -  -  35  67
CHF  -  -  200,000  200,000
GBP  -  -  28  2
AUD  30  -  -  -

A sensivity analysis on the Group’s profit with a 10% increase or decrease in currency exchange rates
for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

In millions of won  2016

2015

  10%
Increase

10%
Decrease

10%
Increase

10%
Decrease

Increase (decrease) of profit before income tax W (193,376)  193,376

(205,069)

205,069

Increase (decrease) of sharholder’s equity (*1)

(193,376)  193,376

(205,069)

205,069

(*1) Tax effect is not considered.

Sensitivity analysis above is conducted for monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign
currencies other than functional currency, without consideration of hedge effect of related derivatives,
as of December 31, 2016 and 2015.

KOREA WESTERN POWER CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015

85

38.  Risk Management, Continued

(2) Financial risk management, Continued

3) Sensitivity analysis, Continued